
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(土) 晴れ 14.4 11.4 2,469 97,772 97,772 76,352 128.1

4/2(日) 晴れ 15.8 11.9 2,732 108,187 205,960 152,703 134.9

4/3(月) 晴れ 16.8 11.9 2,628 104,069 310,028 229,055 135.4

4/4(火) 晴れ 18.0 10.5 2,525 99,990 410,018 305,407 134.3

4/5(水) 曇り時々晴れ 21.7 3.1 1,780 70,488 480,506 381,758 125.9

4/6(木) 曇り 17.8 0.1 631 24,988 505,494 458,110 110.3

4/7(金) 曇り時々雨 16.3 0.0 398 15,761 521,255 534,461 97.5

4/8(土) 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.3 578 22,889 544,144 610,813 89.1

4/9(日) 晴れ一時雪か雨 11.1 5.1 1,822 72,151 616,295 687,165 89.7

4/10(月) 晴れ 18.0 12.2 2,467 97,693 713,988 763,516 93.5

4/11(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 22.3 9.7 2,229 88,268 802,256 839,868 95.5

4/12(水) 曇り一時雨 15.6 3.8 957 37,897 840,154 916,220 91.7

4/13(木) 晴れ 17.2 10.4 2,201 87,160 927,313 992,571 93.4

4/14(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 522 20,671 947,984 1,068,923 88.7

4/15(土) 曇りのち一時雨 18.7 1.4 1,181 46,768 994,752 1,145,275 86.9

4/16(日) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.8 933 36,947 1,031,699 1,221,626 84.5

4/17(月) 曇り時々晴れ 8.7 0.0 921 36,472 1,068,170 1,297,978 82.3

4/18(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.4 1,460 57,816 1,125,986 1,374,329 81.9

4/19(水) 曇りのち晴れ 15.8 7.1 1,888 74,765 1,200,751 1,450,681 82.8

4/20(木) 晴れのち曇り 25.0 11.2 2,394 94,802 1,295,554 1,527,033 84.8

4/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 16.1 1.9 1,335 52,866 1,348,420 1,603,384 84.1

4/22(土) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.5 10.0 2,140 84,744 1,433,164 1,679,736 85.3

4/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 13.3 9.0 1,972 78,091 1,511,255 1,756,088 86.1

4/24(月) 晴れ 13.5 8.6 2,087 82,645 1,593,900 1,832,439 87.0

4/25(火) 晴れのち曇り 18.7 9.1 2,629 104,108 1,698,008 1,908,791 89.0

4/26(水) 曇り時々雨 15.7 0.0 499 19,760 1,717,769 1,985,143 86.5

4/27(木) 晴れ一時雨 14.2 9.4 2,261 89,536 1,807,304 2,061,494 87.7

4/28(金) 晴れ 20.2 12.8 2,612 103,435 1,910,740 2,137,846 89.4

4/29(土) 晴れのち曇り 23.9 10.0 2,303 91,199 2,001,938 2,214,197 90.4

4/30(日) 雨のち晴れ 0.0 0.0 616 24,394 2,026,332 2,290,549 88.5

℃ h 51,170

16.0 6.07 1705.7

4.69 1963.8

実績平均(/日) ¥67,544

  月目標値(/日) ¥76,352

月合計 ¥2,026,332
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